
General $525,550
Capital Outlay $803,908
Special Education $316,390

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.684
Owner Occupied $3.769
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.800
Special Education $0.466

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.221

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$599,069
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$709,069Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $282,335,508
Owner Occupied $26,153,401
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $17,405,034

Total $325,893,943

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

6.5
22.2%

16.4

$52,102Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 79.448
9-12 48.262

83.591
51.662

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 127.710 135.253

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 135

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 7

District Dropout Rate 1.4%

% Special Needs Students* 14.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 25.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.4%

22

Classroom Staff 0.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,335

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 135

Educational Funds $16,460

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 135.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

21

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

16.3
16.0
15.6

17.1
16.3

20

2024-2025 Profile of Bison 52-1

Home County: Perkins

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

200 E Carr St, Bison, SD 57620-0009

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $324,378

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $59,567

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,063,829
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$89,295
$690

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $138,749

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $890,338
County $6,915

State $742,740
Federal $177,594
Total $1,817,588

$795,273
$0
$0

$64,930

$164,106
$0
$0

$1,352

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$860,203 $165,459

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$188,011
$231,334

$76,351
$4,495

$1,236
$0

$81,313
$730

$0
$0

$206,654
$3,921

$51,117
$35,107

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$57,979

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$64,022 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$274,988 $35,856 $0

Salary Property Other
$938,281

$607
$0

$149,920
$160,614

$45,000
$0

$92,745
$33,886
$50,329

$0
$0
$0

$69,878

$145,079
$83

$0
$20,329
$44,447

$6,278
$0

$14,161
$3,550

$10,991
$0
$0
$0

$7,481

$30,892
$0
$0

$67,817
$55,094

$2,011
$0

$135,875
$53,783

$1,707
$0
$0
$0

$32,456

$95,131
$0
$0

$1,097
$2,091
$9,197

$0
$24,322
$10,851
$41,436

$0
$0
$0

$16,216

$0
$0
$0

$1,146
$0
$0
$0
$0

$53,594
$0
$0
$0
$0

$3,490

$1,719
$0
$0

$55
$4,195
$1,536

$0
$43,741

$2,000
$4,740

$0
$0

$206,654
$13,148

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bison 52-1

Other Enterprise

$17,869

$81,158 $103,977

$2,041,779 $387,689 $176,208Total Expenditures

$1,541,260 $252,399 $379,636 $200,341 $58,230 $277,788


