



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of Bison 52-1

200 E Carr St, Bison, SD 57620-0009

Home County: Perkins

Area in Square Miles: 1,335

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	135
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	135
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	135.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	7
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	20
% Special Needs Students*	14.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	25.9%
District Dropout Rate	1.4%
District Attendance Rate	94.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.0
Number of Graduates	22

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$52,102	
Avg Years of Experience	6.5	
% with Advanced Degrees	22.2%	
Certified Instructional Staff	16.4	
Classroom Staff	0.5	

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	15.6
Math	16.0
Reading	16.3
Science	17.1
Composite Score	16.3
Number Tested	21

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$59,567

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	79.448	83.591
9-12	48.262	51.662
<b>Total</b>	<b>127.710</b>	<b>135.253</b>

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$599,069
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$709,069</b>

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

### Ending Fund Balance

General	\$525,550
Capital Outlay	\$803,908
Special Education	\$316,390
Impact Aid	\$324,378

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$16,460

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$282,335,508
Owner Occupied	\$26,153,401
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$17,405,034
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$325,893,943</b>

### 2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.684
Owner Occupied	\$3.769
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.800
Special Education	\$0.466
Capital Outlay	\$2.221
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

\* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

## Bison 52-1

### Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$890,338	\$795,273	\$164,106
County	\$6,915	\$0	\$0
State	\$742,740	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$177,594	\$64,930	\$1,352
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,817,588</b>	<b>\$860,203</b>	<b>\$165,459</b>

### Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$17,869	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$81,158	\$103,977
Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

### Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,063,829	\$57,979	\$89,295
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$690
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$188,011	\$1,236	\$51,117
Administration Services	\$231,334	\$0	\$35,107
Fiscal Services	\$64,022	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$274,988	\$35,856	\$0
Transportation Services	\$76,351	\$81,313	\$0
Other Support Services	\$4,495	\$730	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$206,654	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$138,749	\$3,921	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$2,041,779</b>	<b>\$387,689</b>	<b>\$176,208</b>

### Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$938,281	\$145,079	\$30,892	\$95,131	\$0	\$1,719
PK Instruction	\$607	\$83	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$149,920	\$20,329	\$67,817	\$1,097	\$1,146	\$55
Administration Services	\$160,614	\$44,447	\$55,094	\$2,091	\$0	\$4,195
Fiscal Services	\$45,000	\$6,278	\$2,011	\$9,197	\$0	\$1,536
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$92,745	\$14,161	\$135,875	\$24,322	\$0	\$43,741
Transportation Services	\$33,886	\$3,550	\$53,783	\$10,851	\$53,594	\$2,000
Other Support Services	\$50,329	\$10,991	\$1,707	\$41,436	\$0	\$4,740
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$206,654
Co-Curricular	\$69,878	\$7,481	\$32,456	\$16,216	\$3,490	\$13,148
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$1,541,260</b>	<b>\$252,399</b>	<b>\$379,636</b>	<b>\$200,341</b>	<b>\$58,230</b>	<b>\$277,788</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.